PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI416112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin Magyar	05/16/2024
James Reed	07/22/2024
Nathan Snell	07/11/2024
Tony Zhang	05/15/2024
Howard Richardson	08/07/2024
Henry Huynh	06/20/2024
Wenbing Li	05/15/2024
Hongbo Tang	05/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Regal Beloit America, Inc.
Street Address:	111 W. Michigan Street
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17359029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142594764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)621-5070
Email: Iferro@atllp.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105-1847

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Ferro
SIGNATURE:	Lauren Ferro

PATENT 508695357 REEL: 068224 FRAME: 0488

DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2024			
Total Attachments: 11				
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Execu	uted_Assignment_08AUG2024#page1.tiff			
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Execu	uted_Assignment_08AUG2024#page2.tiff			
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Execu	uted_Assignment_08AUG2024#page3.tiff			
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Execu	uted_Assignment_08AUG2024#page4.tiff			
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Execu	uted_Assignment_08AUG2024#page5.tiff			
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Execu	uted_Assignment_08AUG2024#page6.tiff			
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Execu	uted_Assignment_08AUG2024#page7.tiff			
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Executed_Assignment_08AUG2024#page8.tiff				
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Executed_Assignment_08AUG2024#page9.tiff				
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Executed_Assignment_08AUG2024#page10.tiff				
source=CS-20-PM-001-USUNP1_Executed_Assignment_08AUG2024#page11.tiff				

PATENT REEL: 068224 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Justin Magyar	of	Beloit, WI, USA
James Reed	of	Beloit, WI, USA
Nathan Snell	of	Beloit, WI, USA
Tony Zhang	of	Beloit, WI, USA
Howard Richardson	of	Beloit, WI, USA
Henry Huynh	of	Beloit, WI, USA
Stephen T. English	of	Beloit, WI, USA
Wenbing Li	of	Beloit, WI, USA
Hongbo Tang	of	Beloit, WI, USA

hereby sell and assign to **Regal Beloit America**, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 111 W. Michigan Street, Milwaukee, WI 53203, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A PUMP HAVING AN ONBOARD USER INTERFACE

	execu	ıted	conc	urrei	ntly	herewit	h,				
\boxtimes	filed	on .	June 2	25, 20	021	having	application	n serial	number	17/359,029	ì

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said

Page 1 of 11

Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 11

Full name of first invento		Magyan
	Justin	Magyar
Inventor's signature	Just men	Date 5-16-24
Residence Beloit, WI		Country of Residence US
Post Office address	111 W. Michigan Street	
	Milwaukee, WI 53203	
l a	lengledd: gnature Eddis oh	Date: 5-16-24
Maury		
Printed Name of Witness	own to	
Nickolas bart	us Barth gnature h	Date: 5-16-24
Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW	IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF NOTARY
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
This day of <u>Justin Magyar</u> , to me per assignment, who acknow for the purposes therein s	ledged to me that he/she execu	e me personally came the above-named al who executed the foregoing atted the same of his/her own free will
Seal		
	Notary Public)	

Full name of second in		D 1	
	Jame	es Reed	
Inventor's signature		Date	
Residence Beloit, W	VI	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	111 W. Michigan Street		
	Milwaukee, WI 53203		
Witnessed by:	ignature	Date:	······································
Printed Name of Witnes	SS		
Witnessed by:	ignature	Date:	and the second
Printed Name of Witnes	SS		
SECTION BELOV	V IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI	ING IN PRESENCI	E OF NOTARY
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS.		
This day of James Reed, to me person assignment, who acknow for the purposes therein	before the individual when it is a set for the individ	e me personally car who executed the f uted the same of his	ne the above-named oregoing s/her own free will
Seal			
	(Notary Public)	1994)	

Full name of second inv		s Reed	
Inventor's signature			7/22/24
Residence Beloit, W	<i>() </i>	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	111 W. Michigan Street		
	Milwaukee, WI 53203		
Witnessed by:S	ignature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witnes	ss		
Witnessed by:S	ignature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witnes	55		
SECTION BELOV	W IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENC	E OF NOTARY
STATE OF FUN COUNTY OF PM	ellas ss.		
This 22 day of James Reed, to me person assignment, who acknow for the purposes therein	fuly, 202Y before onally known as the individual whedged to me that he/she execused forth.	e me personally ca who executed the f ated the same of hi	me the above-named foregoing s/her own free will
Seal Daniela	Pafra (Notary Public)		DANIELA PAPA Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 412681 My Comm. Expires Jul 23, 2027

Full name of third invento	r Nathan S	na11
Inventor's signature	Jathan Ind	Date 07/11/2024
Residence Beloit, WI		Country of Residence US
Post Office address	111 W. Michigan Street	
	Milwaukee, WI 53203	
Witnessed by: <u>John</u> Sig John Thumpson	Mysson nature	Date: 07/11/2024
Printed Name of Witness	,	
Witnessed by: Sig Sevo~ Rey~o Printed Name of Witness	nature LDS	Date: 07/11/2024
SECTION BELOW	IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF NOTARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.	
This day of Nathan Snell, to me perso assignment, who acknowl for the purposes therein se	edged to me that he/she executed	e personally came the above-named no executed the foregoing I the same of his/her own free will
Seal		
1)	Notary Public)	

Page 5 of 11

Full name of fourth invent	or				
		Tony ZI	lang		dis 1964 quiptimas proposition and deposition described as a second and a second and a second as a second as a
Inventor's signature	Torry	zhang	Date	May 15	2024
Residence Beloit, WI			Country of Residence	US	housesteperature and AAS State of place before Automotive Automoti
Post Office address	111 W. Michig	gan Street		ng gangpalganis dalahan sasa saya manang menggan bahan penggan bahan kamada m	on the designation of the company of
	Milwaukee, W	<u>II 53203</u>			муникальный потого того форму сустаную за при туру при при при потого на постания.
Witnessed by: Sign	ibing Li naturo Li		Date: May	15 rost	
•					
Witnessed by: Hongho Sign Hongho Tang Printed Name of Witness	Tang		Date: May	15 2021	/
SECTION BELOW	IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING	G IN PRESENC	E OF NOTAR	Y
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.				
This day of	ally known as tredged to me that	ie inaiviauai wr	io executed the	ioregoing	
Seal					
1)	Notary Public)		opperature		

Page 6 of 11

Full name of fifth inventor		ward Richardson	
		watu Kicharuson	
Inventor's signature	Ann Ray	Date _	7 August 2024
Residence Beloit, WI		Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	111 W. Michigan Street		
	Milwaukee, WI 53203		
Sign	Auka Wiceian	Date:	21/2024
TYLER ANDA WILL	(1000)		
Printed Name of Witness	***************************************		
Witnessed by:	nature	Date: <u>8/7</u> /	12024
SECTION BELOW I	S FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE	E OF NOTARY
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS.		
This day of <u>Howard Richardson</u> , to me assignment, who acknowle for the purposes therein set	before personally known as the integration of the personal persona	ore me personally can ndividual who execu- ecuted the same of his	ne the above-named ted the foregoing s/her own free will
Seal			
(N	otary Public)		

Page 7 of 11

Full name of sixth inventor		y Huynh	
Inventor's signature	Hony My-	Date	06/20/24
Residence Beloit, WI		Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	111 W. Michigan Street		
	Milwaukee, WI 53203		
Witnessed by: <u>Crawy A.</u> Sig	Malkan T	Date: <u>06/2</u> 0	0/24
Craig J. Walker I Printed Name of Witness	<u>L</u>		
	ie L. Proble	Date: <u>()(/)(</u>	124
Printed Name of Witness	2		
SECTION BELOW	IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE	C OF NOTARY
STATE OF	ss.		
COUNTY OF			
Henry Hyunh, to me person	before bonally known as the individued and the she executed forth.	al who executed the	foregoing
Seal			
(1)	Notary Public)	70	

Page 8 of 11

Full name of eighth inven		oing Li	
Inventor's signature	Wenbing Li	Date	May it soul
Residence Beloit, WI	Ü	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	111 W. Michigan Street		
	Milwaukee, WI 53203		
Tony sha	2 hlny gnature	Date: May	<u>15 2214</u>
Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by: Hongh Si Hongho Ta Printed Name of Witness	gnature ng	Date:/n a	1 15 2020
SECTION BELOW	V IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	IING IN PRESENC	E OF NOTARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
This day of <u>Wenbing Li</u> , to me person assignment, who acknow for the purposes therein	befo onally known as the individua wledged to me that he/she exec set forth.	re me personally call who executed the cuted the same of h	ame the above-named foregoing his/her own free will
Seal			
	(Notary Public)		

Page 10 of 11

Full name of ninth invento		ngbo Tang		
Inventor's signature	Hangbo Tang	Date	may 15 2024	
Residence Beloit, WI		Country of Residence	US	
Post Office address	111 W. Michigan Street			
	Milwaukee, WI 53203			
Witnessed by: Tom Sign 7-M	2 havy nature Zhang	Date:May_	15,204	
Printed Name of Witness		MANAGO.		
Witnessed by: Wenking Li Signature Wenking Li Printed Name of Witness		Date: May 15. 2024		
SECTION BELOW I	S FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE	C OF NOTARY	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.			
This day of <u>Hongbo Tang</u> , to me perso assignment, who acknowle for the purposes therein set	nally known as the individual depth and the should be a second to me that he she ex	iual who executed the	foregoing	
Seal				
(N	otary Public)	Commission of the Commission o		

Page 11 of 11

PATENT REEL: 068224 FRAME: 0500